Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Metal Film
Fusing Resistors, ERQA, Z
Metal Film Fusing Resistors
Type: ERQA
      ERQZ
        (0.25 W, 0.5 W, 1 W, 2 W coat ing type)

stan dard bulk pack ing.
■ Ratings
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
Power Derating Curve
For resistors operated in ambient tem per a tures above
70 °C, power rating shall be derated in ac cor dance
with the fi gure on the right.
Type
Power
Rating
at 70°C
(W)
Maximum
Open
Circuit
Voltage(1)
(V)
Maximum
Overload
Voltage
Dielectric
With-
standing
Voltage
(V)
Resistance
Tol er ance
(%)
Resistance
Range (�) T.C.R.
[�10-6/°C
(ppm/°C)]
Standard
Resistance
Values
Marking
Method
on Body
Mass
(Weight)
[g/pc.]
min. max.
ERQ14Z
0.25 200
3 times of
rated
voltage(2)
AC 350 J (± 5)
1.0 1.8
±350 E24
Color
code
0.24
(0.53 lbs.)ERQ14A 2.0 470
ERQ12Z
0.5 250 AC 350 J (± 5)
1.0 1.8
±350 E24
Color
code
0.32
(0.71 lbs.)ERQ12A 2.0 560
ERQ1Z
1 250 AC 600 J (± 5)
1.0 1.8
±350 E24 Stamp
0.64
(1.41 lbs.)ERQ1AB 2.0 560
ERQ2Z
2 250 AC 1000 J (± 5)
1.0 1.8
±350 E24 Stamp
1.54